

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.263 OF 2024

Satyanarayan Ganpat Yadav

... Petitioner

V/s.

Megha Satyanarayan Yadav & Anr.

... Respondents

Adv. V. B. Tapkir for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12TH NOVEMBER 2024

P.C. :

Issue notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on 3rd December
2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)