

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.263 OF 2024

Satyanarayan Ganpat Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

Megha Satyanarayan Yadav & Anr.

...Respondents

.....
Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ramchandra Wagh i/b. Mr. Narayan Rokade, for the
Respondent No.1.

Smt. Dhanalakshmi S. Krishnaiyar, APP for the Respondent-
State.

.....
CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 18th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Wagh, the learned Counsel appearing for Respondent
No.1 is seeking accommodation.

2. At his request, stand over to 16.07.2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]