

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.263 OF 2024

Mr.Satyanaran Ganpat Yadav

.... Petitioner

Versus

Sou.Megha Satyanarayan Yadav and Anr.

.... Respondents

.....

Mr.Vilas B. Tapkir, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs.Dhanlakshmi Krishnaiyar, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

.....

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 16.07.2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that he wants to explore the possibility of settlement in the mediation.

2. List the matter on **13th August, 2025.**

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2025.08.01
18:09:27
+0530

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

Rajeshri Aher