
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 263 OF 2024

Satyanarayan Ganpat Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

Megha Satyanarayan Yadav & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms Shraddha Pawar i/b Mr. Vilas Tapkir, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Narayan G. Rokade a/w Mr. Siddharth Ghodke, Mr. Ramchandra Wagh and Mr. Swapnil Kalokhe, for the Respondents.

Ms Sharmila Kaushik, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits, according to her instructions, that after issuance of the impugned order dated 3rd December 2022 by the District Judge-12 and Additional Sessions Judge, Pune, in Criminal Appeal No. 321 of 2018, the Respondent is taking coercive steps against the Petitioner for non-compliance of the said order, during the pendency of the present proceedings.

2. In order to enable the learned counsel for the Petitioner to take appropriate instructions, list the matter tomorrow, i.e. 14th November 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]