

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 263 OF 2024

Satyanarayan Ganpat Yadav	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Megha Satyanarayan Yadav And Anr	...Respondent

Mr Vilas B. Tapkir, for the Petitioner.
Mr Narayan G. Rokade a/w Mr. Swapnil S. Kalokhe a/w Mr.
Tribhuvan Sharma , for the Respondent.
Smt. S. S. Kaushik APP , for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 11th DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent has filed reply affidavit. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to go through the same.
2. List the matter on 15.01.2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)